Dedicated I/O Units
Temperature Control Units
CQM1-TC@0@
Temperature Control Units
CQM1-TC@0@
CQM1-TC00@/TC20@: Thermocouple Inputs
CQM1-TC10@/TC30@: Platinum Resistance
Thermometer Inputs

thermometer input
CQM1-TC30@
Input type Code No. °C °F
K 0 –200 to 1300 –300 to 2300
K 1 0.0 to 500.0 0.0 to 900.0
J 2 –100 to 850 –100 to 1500
J 3 0.0 to 400.0 0.0 to 750.0
T 4 –200.0 to 400.0 –300.0 to 700.0
L 5 –100 to 850 –100 to 1500
L 6 0.0 to 400.0 0.0 to 750.0
R 7 0 to 1700 0 to 3000
S 8 0 to 1700 0 to 3000
B 9 100 to 1800 300 to 3200
Input type Code No. °C °F
Pt100 0 –200.0 to 650.0 –300.0 to 1200.0
JPt100 1 –200.0 to 650.0 –300.0 to 1200.0
Pt100 2 –20.00 to 250.00 Do not set.
JPt100 3 –20.00 to 250.00
Dedicated I/O Units
Temperature Control Units
CQM1-TC@0@
Example System Configuration
Output Circuits
Current Detector Ratings
CQM1-TC00@/20@ CQM1-TC10@/30@
Thermocouple
Platinum resistance
thermometer
+DC
OUT
COM
COM
OUT
0 V
CQM1-TC@01/TC@03: Sinking Outputs (NPN)
CQM1-TC@02/TC@04: Sourcing Outputs (PNP)